q R I S WRANGLER JL HARDTOP
gC-! lyi' B SPORT SERIES ROOF RACK PAGE 1 0OF3
e -

RAINGUTTER MOUNTING

{#+ WILDERNESS PRODUCTS™ 54" WIDE X 36” LONG X 4” HIGH
PART # 20032
PARTS LIST
ROOF RACK ASSEMBLY el o 3] 4- ASSEMBLED LOWER RAINGUTTER
KIT PAGE 2 MOUNTS PAGE 3 FIGURE B
1-FRONT RACK END 54" 8 - ALUMINUM FLOORS
( TAPERED ) (174X 29 1/4") EACH LOWER MOUNT CONTAINS
1-REAR RACK END 54“ 16-5/16 X1 1/2 CARRIAGE THE FOLLOWING
{ EVEM } BOLTS
- LOWER RAINGUTTER MQUNT W/PAD
2: SIES (IR 172 KA 16 - 3/8 H. D. FLATWASHERS ; RilNGUTTER BOTTOM CLIP

16-5/16 NYLON LOCKNUTS -5/16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS
- 5/16 FLATWASHERS

3-5/16 NYLON LOCKNUTS

W Bl B ol

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

4 - TOP SUPPORT PLATE KITS

1-ASSEMBLE ROOF RACK AS SHOWN, PAGE 2. PAGE 3 FIGURE B
ALIGN AMDTIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.

2 - INSTALL ALUMINUM FLOORING AS SHOWN, PAGE 3 FIGURE A EACH KIT CONTAINS

{ NOTE — 4" SPACING ON THE FIRST FLOOR PIECE ON EACH SIDE) THE FOLLOWING
3 - ASSEMBLE ROOF RACK CLAMPS AS SHOWN, PAGE 2 FIGURE B. 1 -TOP SUPPORT PLATE

LEAVE LOOSE. { THREADED }
4 - ASSEMBLE RUBBER BUMP STOP ONTO THE 5/16 ALL THREAD BOLT 1-11/2“ RUBBER BUMP STOPS

AND TIGHTEN HARDWARE, SCREW BUMP STOP INTO THREADED 1-3M SCUFF PAD

PART OF TOP SUPPORT, LEAVE LOOSE 2 -5/16 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLTS
5- INSTALL LOOSE CLAMP ASSEMBLIES INTO RAIN GUTTER AND SPACE 2 - 5/16 FLATWASHERS

AS SHOWN , PAGE 2 FIGURE C. SLIGHTLY TIGHTEN TO HOLD IN PLACE. 2-5/16 NUTS

2-5/16 NYLON LOCKNUTS

6- ADJUST BUMP STOP AGAIMNST ROOF UNTILL TOP SUPPORT IS LEVEL.
1- 3/8 FENDER WASHER

7- S5ET ASSEMBLED ROOF RACK ON MOUNTING CLAMPS AND SECURE AS 1-5/16 LOCKWASHER
SHOWN , PAGE 3 FIGURE B. 1-5/16 X 2" ALLTHREAD BOLT
8- POSITION ROOF RACK ON VEHICLE , ALIGN AND TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS. 1-3/8 X11/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
1-3/8 HD. FLATWASHER
9- AFTER ROOF RACK IS IN POSITION, RAISE UP BUMP STOPS, REMOVE BACKING 1-3/8 THIN NYLON LOCKNUT

FROM 3M SCUFF PADS AND INSTALL TO ROOF TOP RE-ADJUST BUMP STOP SO
ITJUST TOUCHES 3M PAD AND LOCK DOWN WITH LOCKING NUT.

10 - THIS TYPE OF PRODUCT IS ALWAYS SUBJECT TO NICKS AND SCRATCHES. TOUCH UP ALL NICKS AND
SCRATCHES WITH A RUST PREVENTATIVE SATIN BLACK PAINT { NUTS AND BOLTS INCLUDED } FAILURETO
TOUCH-UP WILL RESULT IN RUSTING. IF RUSTING IS VISIBLE CLEAN AMD COAT WITH PAINT.

11 - CAUTION I LOADING AND WEIGHT CAPACITY. USE COMMON SENSE WHEN LOADING ITEMS ON THE RACK.
THE RACK WILL SUPPORT MORE THAN THE FACTORY RECOMMINDS, 50 GO BY THE FACTORY RECOMMENED
WEIGHT LIMITS FOR LOADING THIS ROOF RACK. USUALLY AROUND 200 LES, EVYEMLY SPACED OVER THE WHOLE
RACK IS A SAFE RECOMMENDATION.

DRAWING # 20022-B GARVIN INDUSTRIES 316 MILLAR AVE EL CAJON CA 92020 (619) 440-7415




- a WILDERNESS JL HARDTOP ROOF RACK E20F3
ga’ ‘, ii B RAIN GUTTER MOUNTING PAG
—A— 54" WIDE X 236" LONG X 4" HIGH

W4 WILDERNESS PRODUCTS™

RACK END

ROOF RACK (REAR) ( 54”)

CROSSEBARS

e
|+—12 1,"2"——1-1
T
/ Aoof Rack == \\// i = %y }f" gouf Rack
Crussbar—l\' RN e , Crosshar
[ I |5|| | e [ 1S
Wilderness Decal //
FIGURE C
:'-IE_ 17" CENTER LINE —:-—:
FRONT OF i : REAR OF VEHICLE
VEHICLE -
e RAINGUTTER MOUNTING <7172 CREASE IN REAR

CLAMPS OF HARDTOP

FACTORY RAINGUTTER

FIGURE A FIGURE B

i )
When installing the side r_alls to 546 Flatwasher ——
the rack ends, the even sides
i 516 x 1 Baolt
must face outside,
Long Side
Side Rail
o [
HHE rd
Rack end 7
RSN Even 516 Flalwasher
516 Nylon Locknut
Top View Wilderness Decal

N A

DRAWING - PART# 20032 MFG. BY GARVIN INDUSTRIES 2316 MILLAR AVE EL CAJON CA. 92020 {(613) 440 7415




CIENNFii5.  WIDERNESSPRODUCTS  PAGESOFs

{4 WILDERNESS PRODUCTS"

FIGURE A

PART# 20032

ROGF RACK FLOORING
ROOF RACK CROSSBAR

ROOF RACK FOR
MOUNTING CLAMP
BOLT CLEARANCE

F/—5f161(1 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLTS
ALUMINUM FLDGR'\I E

D_j;_D 3/8 H.D.FLATWASHERS ( 1 3/8” DIA )
&5 — 5/16 REG. NYLON LOCKNUTS ix

ROOQOF RACK CROSSBAR

29 1/4”
FIGUREB
516 X1
3/8 HD.FLATWASHER CARRIAGE BOLTS
(738" DA
e 5/16 FLATWASHERS
i
. Efﬁéﬁ,ﬂﬂ‘cﬂf == ROOF RACK CROSSBAR /16 NYLON LOCKNUTS
I
' THREADED TOP : .__) ’/—LOWEH RAINGUTTER
SUPPORT PLATE ; MOUNT BRACKET

5116 NUTS

- I
'ﬁ:".‘ B X112 ] b

5/16 LOCKWASHER i:'-_ﬂ @;‘*{ mm % 5/16 FLATWASHER
3/8 FENDER =% 5/16 THREADED L] 5/16 NYLOM
WASHER HOLE . LDCKNUTS &5/16
1 1/2* DIA. FLATWASHERS
RUBBER —~ IMSCUFFPAD -~ _ ﬁ}% |
BUMPSTOP J_-h J ‘._-;1-E_ __a@
5/16 X 2" = HARD TOP ROGF 3/8 BLACK
ALLTHREAD g 5FeX11/4 PLASTIC SPACER
TAP BOLT = CARRIAGE BOLTS | _J]
iy FREEDOM TOP RAIN N—

516 NYLON LOCKNUT

' CARRIAGE BOLT =7 E;
=

GUTTER ABOVE REAR DOOR
K__._/ BOTTOM CLIP
TRIM LOCK EDGING

{ FACTORY INSTALLED )

DRAWING # 20032-A GARVIN INDUSTRIES 316 MILLAR AVE EL CAJON CA 92020 (619 ) 440-7415




